

## The Mortgage Society of Finland: Samlink-Cognizant news has no impact on Hypo's IT services or Hypo's own delivery project

8.2.2021 15:30:00 EET | Suomen Hypoteekkiyhdistys | Other information disclosed according to the rules of the Exchange

The Mortgage Society of Finland: Samlink-Cognizant news has no impact on Hypo's IT services or Hypo's own delivery project The Mortgage Society of Finland

Other information disclosed according to the rules of the Exchange
February 8, 2021 Helsinki 3:30 p.m.

The Mortgage Society of Finland ("Hypo") has, based on publicly available information, become aware that the ownership arrangement of its current IT service provider Oy Samlink Ab ("Samlink") announced in 2019, as well as the delivery project of Samlink's new core banking IT platform by Cognizant Group ("Cognizant") announced at the same time, are possibly subject to cancellation. Neither Samlink nor Cognizant has confirmed this information.

Samlink and Cognizant have confirmed that the provision of Samlink's current IT services to Hypo continues as normal. Hypo has not been an owner in Samlink, and Hypo is not a customer in Samlink's new core banking IT platform delivery project.

Hypo continues the delivery project of its new core banking solution with Tieto Finland Oy, member of TietoEVRY Group. Samlink's current IT services to Hypo include also support services to Hypo's delivery project.

Distribution: Nasdaq Helsinki, Main Media, www.hypo.fi

## **Contacts**

- Mikko Huopio, Deputy CEO, +358 50 400 2990
- Pekka Turunen, Project director, +358 40 7397476

## **About Suomen Hypoteekkiyhdistys**

The Mortgage Society of Finland Group is the only nationwide expert organization specialized in home financing and housing in Finland. Hypo Group grants mortgages as well as renovation loans and consumer loans, both secured by residential property collateral, for first-time and other homebuyers. Hypo Group continuously develops new ways and models for housing and home financing.

Read more: www.hypo.fi

## **Attachments**

· Download announcement as PDF.pdf